
 

Lions Clubs International 

District 13-OH5 

F-2 

 

To:  Lion DG Jackie Miller and the District 13-OH5 Cabinet 
From:  Lion PDG Bill Christensen, District 13-OH5 OLERF Trustee 
Subject: F-2 – Ohio Lions Eye Research Foundation (OLERF) 

 

70 Flintlock Way, Canal Winchester OH  43110 614-282-9079 LionBill@insight.rr.com 

 

 
At our August 10, 2019 meeting, the Ohio Lions Eye Research Foundation (OLERF) Trustee’s 
made their annual allocations for 2019 – 2020.  The Total 2019 – 2020 Allocations is 
$466,248.80. 
 
The new Lois Hagelberger 
Huebner Young Investigator’s 
Grant was awarded to Phillip 
Yuhas from OSU – Optometry.  
His research will be on traumatic 
brain injury and its effect on the 
retina.  The study would be done 
using both humans and mice. 
 
OLERF received $10,796.27 
from the Estate of Lion PDG 
Ralph (District 13-F 89-90) and 
Lion Alice Stacy. 
 
Our new website will be out 
before the end of the year. 
 
We should have new brochures 
by the end of the year too. 
 
Since we are allowed to meet in 
the Ohio Lions State Office, we 
made a donation to the Ohio 
Lions. 
 
The next OLERF meeting is on Sunday, November 17, 2019 at the Ohio Lions State Office. 
 
Remember contributions of $500 would allow your Club to present a member with a Leadership 
Award, Bryan Fellowship, or a Neiderhauser Fellowship. 
 

Research Grants 
Akron Children’s $20,000.00 
Cincinnati $20,000.00 
CWRU $20,000.00 
OSU – Ophthalmology $20,000.00 
OSU – Optometry $20,000.00 

Total $100,000.00 
   

Bryan Grants for Diabetes 
OSU – Ophthalmology $10,000.00 

Total $10,000.00 
   

Fellowships 

Cincinnati Jhuwala Venkatakrishnan $31,556.00 
OSU – Ophthalmology Tyler Heisler-Taylor $43,969.80 
OSU – Optometry Maureen Plaumann $46,723.00 
 Total $122,248.80 
   

Neiderhauser AMD 
Cincinnati $10,000.00 
OSU – Ophthalmology $10,000.00 

Total $20,000.00 
   

Lois Hagelberger Huebner  
Young Investigators’ Grant Program 

Patti Taylor (2
nd

 Year) CWRU $107,000.00 
Phillip Yuhas (1

st
 Year) OSU – Optometry $107,000.00 

 Total $214,000.00 
   
Total 2019-2020 Allocations $466,248.80 


